

Ej Suit 200 of 2023

WBPS01-000433-2023

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 29

Date: 24-04-2025

Today is fixed for filing receipt showing payment of cost by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Both sides are present.

Defendant files additional written statement being served copy to the other side.

Plaintiff files receipt showing payment of cost along with firisty.

Let all be kept with the record.

Plaintiff files two petitions praying to wihtdraw the rents deposited by the defendant in the credit of the plaintiff and also for issuance of plaint receipt.

The said petitions are taken up for consideration.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff. Perused the petition and materials on record.

Considered.

Prayer for withdrawal of rent is allowed.

Plaintiff is permitted to withdraw the rent at his own risk, if the same has been deposited by the defendant before the Court in the credit of the plaintiff.

Issue plaint receipt accordingly.

Concern department to do the needful.

The petitions filed by the plaintiff are disposed of.

Fix **10-06-2025** for P. Hearing of the suit.

Smt. Glady Bomjan

[J.O. Code: WB1039]

Judge, 3rd Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta