

Ej Suit 200 of 2023

WBPS01-000433-2023

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 40

Date: 24-02-2026

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W-1.

Both sides file haziras.

Both sides are present.

Defendants files an application under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 of the C.P.C and also a petition for taken of the matter from the evidence board.

Copies of the petitions duly served to the plaintiff.

The petition filed by the defendant to take of the matter from the evidence board is taken up for consideration.

Heard both of the Ld. Advocates.

Perused the petition and other materials of the record it becomes justified in the view of the court to allow the prayer of the defendant.

Hence, the taken of petition is here by allowed.

Let the suit be taken of from the evidence board and be fixed the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 of the C.P.C filed by the defendant this day for hearing by the next date.

Plaintiff is here being given opportunity to file the written objection of the said petition.

For ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix **12-03-2026** for hearing of the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 of the C.P.C filed by the defendant dt. 24.02.2026.

W/o if any, in the meantime.

Smt. Glady Bomjan
[J.O. Code: WB1039]
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta